TYPE

PMA 1422455262

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



		ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICA	TION CHECKLIST	
1	THIS CHECKLIST IS M	ANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS F		D REGULATIONS
Appii	cation Acronym			
	[DHC-Dow [PC-Pa	ndard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration nhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Comming ool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Presso [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [(PI-Inject lified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification]	iling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commi b] [OLM-Off-Lease Measureme ure Maintenance Expansion] tion Pressure Increase] [PPR-Positive Production Resp	ngling] nt] ponse]
[1]	TYPE OF AI [A]	PPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dec NSL NSP SD	dication — COG Pro	oductions cla
	Check [B]	One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measurement DHC CTB PLC PC		-11 460 BlAnco 21e 3H
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - En WFX PMX SWD I	DI T EOD T DDD	1-025-42000 POUL
	[D]	Other: Specify	anne and an annual state of the	Triplex, Bon
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]	ION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalt	Apply, or Does Not Apply by Interest Owners	Thiplex's Bon Spring, wes 96674
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surfa		
	[C]	Application is One Which Requires Pu	blished Legal Notice	
	[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Approv	ral by BLM or SLO	
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notificati		i/or,
	[F]	Waivers are Attached		
[3]		CURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMAT ATION INDICATED ABOVE.	ION REQUIRED TO PROCES	SS THE TYPE
	val is accurate a	TION: I hereby certify that the information sund complete to the best of my knowledge. I a quired information and notifications are submit	Iso understand that no action will	
Moles		: Statement must be completed by an individual with i		
	nie J. Parker		Regulatory Analyst	08/11/2014 ————————————————————————————————————
Print	or Type Name	Signature C ()	Title	Date
			mparker@concho.com e-mail Address	



August 11, 2014

Certified Mail - Return Receipt No. 7012 3460 0000 7063 4214

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 South Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attention:

Mr. Michael McMillan

Re:

Application for Unorthodox Well Location

Cabo Blanco State #3H

API No. 30-025-42000

SHL: 490' FNL & 1265' FEL (Unit A) Section 5, T24S, R33E

First take point: 798' FNL & 1266' FEL (Unit A) Section 5, T24S, R33E

BHL: 330' FSL & 1315' FEL (Unit P) Section 5, T24S, R33E

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. McMillan:

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.15.13, COG Production LLC (COG) respectfully requests administrative approval of an unorthodox oil well location for its Cabo Blanco State #3H well. This well does not meet the 330' from the outer boundary of the producing area requirement. COG Production LLC has drilled and is currently producing Bone Spring wells in this section as described below.

Cabo Blanco State #1H SHL: 330' FNL & 2290' FEL BHL: 360' FSL & 2194' FEL Cabo Blanco State #2H SHL: 430' FNL & 330' FEL BHL: 357' FSL & 351' FEL

We plan to test infill drilling in a lower target within the 2nd Bone Spring Sand to enhance hydrocarbon recovery between the existing wellbores.

The affected offset tract is the W/2E/2 of Section 5, T24S, R33E. COG Production LLC is the designated operator of the entire east half of Section 5, T24S, R33E.

Attached is a Form C-102 showing the project area and the producing area of this well.

Thank you for your consideration of this application. Should you have questions or require further information, please contact me at 575-748-6952 or by email at mparker@concho.com.

Singerely

Lead Regulatory Analyst

cc: OCD Hobbs

DISTRICT I DISTRICT II 811 S. FIRST ST., ARTESIA, NM 88210 Phone: (578) 748-1883 Par: (575) 748-9780

State of New Mexico 1929 N. FERNICE DR. HORRES, NK 88240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

DISTRICT III 1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NN 87410 Phone: (805) 334-6178 Fax: (905) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV
1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA PE. NM 87505
Phone: (805) 478-3462 Par: (806) 478-3462

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

Factor (000) 475-3600 FEE: (000) 475-36	WELL LOCATION AND	ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT			
API Number 30-025-42000	Pool Code 96674	T: 1 V 5			
Property Code 39457	-	Property Name CABO BLANCO STATE			
OGRID No. 217955	•	ator Name OUCTION, LLC	Elevation 3668.4		

Surface Location

ĺ	UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
	1	5	24 - S	33-E		490	NORTH	1265	EAST	LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
Р	5	24-S	33-E		330	SOUTH	1315	EAST	LEA
Dedicated Acres	joint o	r Infili Co	nsolidation (Code Ori	der No.				

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

LOT 4	LOT 3	Y=456848.9 N	1///107/	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
	***************************************	X=729920.8 E	190'////////////////////////////////////	i hereby certify that the information berein is true and complete to the best of
	Validativi	S.:	1265'	my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest
	***************************************	Lot 1 - 39.72 Ac	2/// Second 11/1	or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom bole location
		per lease V0-8314	1 <u>Y=456854.0 N</u> X=731241 4 F	or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an
	İ	LOT 2	\$11/	owner of such mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
39.88 Ac.	39.86 Ac.	39.83 Ac.	39.77 Ac.	compulsory pooling order bereinfore entered by the division.
		NAD 27		// blaviella D, 8/12/1
		SURFACE LOCATION		Signature Date
	ı	Y=456359.0 N		Melanie J. Parker
		X=729980.0 E LAT.=32.252458' N		Printed Name
	1	LONG.=103.589413° W	100	mparker@concho.com
			155	E-mail Address
	I	1	AREA AREA	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
		 		I hereby certify that the well location shown on this pist was piotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or
	1	NAD 27	PRODUCING	under my supervision, and that the same is true and carrect to the best of my belief.
		PROPOSED BOTTOM	16.5% B \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	NOVEMBER 6, 2013
	ł	HOLE LOCATION	165% a 1/2/	Date of Survey
		Y=451906.4 N X=729962.4 E	/// //3/	Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
	ı	LAT.=32.240219" N		S. HARCO
		LONG.=103.589570° W		CHAO L. HARCRO
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		V/// — —///	CH WEXICO
				1
			Y=451583.4 N	
	•		X=731279.7 EX	Cortificate No. Chal Barcroy 17777
		Y=451576.4 N B.H.	1315	TOFESSIONA SILINA
		X=729960.0 E	330/////////	Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777
			177////////////////////////////////////	WO # 14-699 DRAWN BY:CH



August 8th, 2014

Mr. Michael A. McMillan Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re:

Cabo Blanco St. #3H E/2 of Section 5-T245-R33E

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. McMillan:

Please be advised that COG Operating LLC ("Concho") owns the leasehold in the E/2 of Sec. S-T24S-R33E, Lea Co., New Mexico. We own the leasehold in this acreage by virtue New Mexico State lease V-8314 (319.47 acres).

Concho has 100% working interest in this lease. The working interest, net revenue interest and the overriding royalty interests are the same throughout the E/2 of Sec. S.

Please feel free to contact me at (432) 221-0465 if you have any questions in regards to this matter.

Sincerely,

COG OPERATING LLC

Mike Wallace Sr. Landman COG Operating LLC

Phone: 432-221-0465 Fax: 432-221-0856 mwallace@concho.com